register under the extension by filing the 
following: (1) Form I–821, Application 
for Temporary Protected Status, without 
fee; (2) Form I–765, Application for 
Employment Authorization (see the 

chart below to determine whether you 
must submit the one hundred and 
seventy-five dollar ($175) filing fee with 
Form I–765) or a fee waiver request; and 
(3) a biometric service fee of seventy 
dollars ($70) if you are 14 or older, or 
if you are under 14 and requesting an 
EAD. The biometric service fee will not 
be waived. 8 CFR 103.2(e)(4)(i), (iii).